Our audit opinion is consistent with the additional report to the audit committee.

Use of the audit report
This report is made solely to the company’s members as a body in accordance with Chapter 3 of Part 16 of the Companies Act
2006. Our audit work has been undertaken so that we might state to the company’s members those matters we are required to
state to them in an auditor’s report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume
responsibility to anyone other than the company and the company’s members as a body for our audit work, for this report, or for
the opinions we have formed.

Samantha Russell (Senior Statutory Auditor)
For and on behalf of Mazars LLP,
Chartered Accountants and Statutory Auditor

Tower Bridge House
St Katharine’s Way
London
E1W 1DD	 16 July 2020

FRENCH CONNECTION GROUP PLC  ANNUAL REPORT 202046

consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Year ended 31 January 2020

Year ended 31 January 2020
Restated*

Year ended 31 January 2019

 Note

Before
adjusting

items
£m

Adjusting
items and

discounted
operations

£m
Total

£m

Before
adjusting

items
£m

Adjusting
items and

discounted
operations

£m
Total

£m

Continuing operations
Revenue 2 119.9 – 119.9 135.3 – 135.3
Cost of sales  (74.0) – (74.0) (78.1) – (78.1)

Gross profit 2 45.9 – 45.9 57.2 – 57.2

Operating expenses 5 (52.8) (4.4) (57.2) (62.2) (9.4) (71.6)
Other operating income 6 5.5 – 5.5 5.8 – 5.8
Finance expense 8 (1.5) – (1.5) – – –

(Loss)/profit before taxation 9 (2.9) (4.4) (7.3) 0.8 (9.4) (8.6)

Taxation 10 – – – – – –

(Loss)/profit for the year from
continuing operations  (2.9) (4.4) (7.3) 0.8 (9.4) (8.6)

Discontinued operations
(Loss)/profit from discontinued

operations, net of tax 3 – (0.5) (0.5) – 8.6 8.6

(Loss)/profit for the year  (2.9) (4.9) (7.8) 0.8 (0.8) –

*The comparative statement has been restated re-presenting discontinued operations and continuing operations.

 Adjusting items (Note 9). Discontinued operations (Note 3).